207" Jefferson County Fair
2024 Daily Schedule of Events

MONDAY
Pre-Fair Judging Day
July 8, 2024

Event

Food and Creative Crafts Judging
Grange Exhibit Judging

Art Judging

Flower and Vegetable Judging
Scarecrow Contest

Agricultural Photo Contest
Scarecrow Contest - Judging

Schedule subject to change without notice

Location
Arena
Arena
Arena
Arena
Arena
Arena
Arena



9:00

All Day
9:00A
10:00A
1.00pP
1.00pP
2:00P
2:00P
1.00P
3:00P
3:00P
3:30P
3:30P
5:00P

9:00P

6:30P
7:00P
8:00P

8:30P

TUESDAY

Location

July 9, 2024
Emergency Responder’s Tribute Day
Admission FREE
Courtesy of FX Caprara Honda of Watertown and Upstate Honda Dealers
Event
Dog Show

Call Co Op Extension for info 788-8450

Registration Ringside

Spelling Bee Sponsored by BOCES

8:45 Registration in Arena

Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist

Youth Tent Open

Livestock Weigh-In

4-H Livestock Exhibitor Meeting

Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens $30 Ride All Day Wrist Bands
Lavern Parker Memorial Premier Showmanship Clipping Contest
4-H Contest of Champions Clipping

High School Band Competition

4-H Rabbit & Cavy Show

Sheep Fitting Contest Clipping

Contest of Champions

Lavern Parker Memorial Premier Showmanship Contest

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Official Fair Opening Ceremony

Fireman’s Parade Sponsored by Watertown Savings Bank

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Identity Crisis Sponsored by SEACOM Federal Credit Union

Schedule subject to change without notice

Behind City Pool

Arena

4-H Tent
Livestock Area

Midway

Dairy Show Tent
Dairy Show Tent
Grandstand
Livestock Tent
Livestock Tent
Dairy Show Tent
Dairy Show Tent

Entertainment Area

Grandstand
Grandstand

Entertainment Area

Entertainment Area



From To
All Day

9:00A  9:00P
9:00A

9:00A
10:00A
10:00A
Noon
1:00P
2:00P
4:00P

4:00P
5:00P

5:00P
5:00P
6:00P
7:00P

7:00P
8:00P

8:30P

WEDNESDAY

July 10, 2024

Monsignor McCarthy Day
Admission FREE

Courtesy of FX Caprara Honda of Watertown and Upstate Honda Dealers

Event

Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist

Youth Tent Open

Youth Hunt Seat Horse Show

Youth Driving & Dressage Horse Show (After the Hunt Seat Show)

4-H Dairy Show & Showmanship

4-H Poultry Show

Clover and Wes Gleason Singing Group

Open Poultry Show Sponsored by Northern New York Poultry Fanciers
Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens $30 Ride All Day Wrist Bands

Hoola Hoop Contest

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Country Classic Cloggers

Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and
Loan

Father Mac & City of Watertown Firefighters Disabled Program
Sponsored by Reithoffer Shows and Santillo’s Catering.

Basket Bingo

Watertown Fire Department Fire Safety Program

Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and
Loan

Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office K9 Presentation

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Tough Luck Sponsored by Northern Federal Credit Union

Schedule subject to change without notice

Location

4-H Tent

Horse Corral

Horse Corral

Dairy Show Tent
Livestock Area
Arena

Livestock Tent
Midway

Arena
Entertainment Area

Aren
Entertainment Area

Arena
Arena
Entertainment Area

Arena
Entertainment Area

Entertainment Area



7:00P
8:00P

8:30P

9:00P

4:00P
4:00P

THURSDAY
July 11, 2024

Seniors and Youth Day

Admission Free

Courtesy of FX Caprara Honda of Watertown and Upstate Honda Dealers

Event
Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist

Dairy Cattle Show

Youth Tent Open

Sheep Show

Market goat Show

Dairy Goat Show

Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens $30 Ride All Day Wrist Bands
COVID Vaccination Clinic

Office of the Aging Senior Program

4-H Fashion Show / Talent Show

Black River Fiddlers

Swine Show Sponsored by

Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and
Loan

Bike Drawing (2) Sponsored by Walmart

Grange Program

Beef Show

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Gail Marsh and Ice Tea

Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and
Loan

Corey Walts

Stoney Roberts Demolition Derby Preliminary Event

Sponsored by Reithoffer Shows, Santillo Catering, & FX Caprara
Harley Davidson, FX Caprara Car Company ($10 admission)

NO COOLERS ALLOWED

Cheese Auction

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Side Tracked Sponsored by Price Chopper / Market 32

Schedule subject to change without notice

Location

Dairy Show Tent
4-H Tent
Livestock Tent
Livestoxk Tent
Livestock Tent
Midway

Arena

Arena

4-H Tent

Arena

Livestock Tent
Entertainment Area

Arena

Arena

Dairy Show Tent
Entertainment Area

Arena
Entertainment Area

Arena
Sports Center

Dairy Show Tent
Entertainment Area

Entertainment Area



2:00P

2:00P
3:00pP
3:00pP
4:00P
4:00P

4:00P
4:00P
5:00P

5:00P

6:30P
7:00P

7:00P

7:00P
8:00P

8:30P

9:00P

FRIDAY

July 12, 2024

Jefferson County Fair Day
Admission FREE

Courtesy of FX Caprara Honda of Watertown and Upstate Honda Dealers

Event

Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist

Youth Tent Open

Western Horse Show

Youth Dairy Judging Contest

Llama/Alpaca Show

Youth Gymkhana Horse Show

Youth Tree Identification Contest

Youth Horticulture Identification Contest

Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens $30 Ride All Day Wrist Bands
Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and
Loan

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Hula Hoop Contest

Kelly Frost - Instrum

4-H/FFA/Open Swine Show

4-H/FFA/Open Beef Show

Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and
Loan

Ice Cream Eating Contest Sponsored by Tops Friendly Markets
Sheep and Goat Judging Clinic

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Dick Campany - Edible Weeds

Ag Trivia Night

MUOGTHAI Martial Arts

Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and
Loan

Mike Bova Comedian Sponsored by Cazenovia Equipment

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Undefeated Sponsored by Moose Juice

Schedule subject to change without notice

Location

4-H Tent

Horse Corral

Dairy Show Tent
Livestock Tent
Horse Show

Dairy Show Tent
Dairy Show Tent
Midway
Entertainment Area

Entertainment Area

Grass by the Pool
Arena

Livestock Show tent
Dairy Show Tent
Entertainment Area

Arena
Livestock Show Tent
Entertainment Area

Arena

Dairy Show Tent
Arena

Entertainment Area

Grandstand
Entertainment Area

Entertainment Area



From To
All Day
9:00A
9:00A
10:00A
12:00P
1:00P

9:00P

1:00P
2:00P
2:00P
2:00P
3:00P
3:30P
4:00P
4:00P

4:00P
5:00

6:00P
7:00P

7:00P

8:00P

8:30P

SATURDAY

July 13, 2024
Military Appreciation Day
Admission FREE

Courtesy of FX Caprara Honda of Watertown and Upstate Honda Dealers

$35 Ride All Day Wristband / $30 With Military ID

Event

Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist

Youth Tent Open

Open Horse Show

4-H Public Presentations

Youth Livestock Auction

Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens $35 ($30 With Military ID) Ride All Day
Wrist Bands

Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and
Loan

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Cow Chip Throwing Contest Sponsored by NK Parks

North Country Elite Stallions Cheerleading

4-H Pet Show

Youth and Teen Baking Entries in Place

Youth Baking Contest

Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and
Loan

Super Showmanship

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Music Education Center Jazz Ensemble

Stoney Roberts Demolition Derby

Sponsored by Reithoffer Shows, Santillo’s Catering, & FX Caprara
Harley Davidson, FX Caprara Car Company ($10 admission)

NO COOLERS ALLOWED

Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and
Loan

The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan
Medical Center

Chris Taylor Band Sponsored by Carthage Area Hospital

Schedule subject to change without notice

Location

4-H Tent

Horse Corral
Exhibition Hall
Livestock Show Tent
Midway

Entertainment Area
Entertainment Area
Livestock Show Tent
Arena

4-H Tent

Arena

Arena

Entertainment Area

Livestock Show Tent
Entertainment Area

Arena
Sports Center

Entertainment Area
Entertainment Area

Entertainment Area



SUNDAY

July 14, 2024
Admission FREE
Courtesy of FX Caprara Honda of Watertown and Upstate Honda Dealers

Last Blast ~ Ride All Day Wristband $30

From To Event Location

All Day Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist

9:00A 9:00P  Youth Tent Open 4-H Tent

9:00A BRAVA Horse Show Horse Corral

9:30A Open Rabbit Show (Carrier Show) Livestock Show Tent

1:00P 9:00P  4-H Family Fun Activities Open to Public

1:00P Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens Last Blast $30 Ride All Day Midway
Wrist Bands

2:00P Youth Awards Program Sponsored by Kinney Drugs Dairy Show Tent
County Fair Awards Program Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings
and Loan

3:00P The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Entertainment Area
Samaritan Medical Center

3:00P 5:00P  Action exhibits and Activities 4-H Tent

6:00P The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Entertainment Area
Samaritan Medical Center

6:30P All Competitive Exhibits Released Arena and Animal

areas

Midway and outside vendors open into the evening.

Schedule subject to change without notice



