207th Jefferson County Fair

2024 Daily Schedule of Events

MONDAY

Pre-Fair Judging Day July 8, 2024

<u>To</u>	<u>Event</u>	Location
	Food and Creative Crafts Judging	Arena
	Grange Exhibit Judging	Arena
	Art Judging	Arena
	Flower and Vegetable Judging	Arena
	Scarecrow Contest	Arena
	Agricultural Photo Contest	Arena
	Scarecrow Contest - Judging	Arena
	<u>To</u>	Food and Creative Crafts Judging Grange Exhibit Judging Art Judging Flower and Vegetable Judging Scarecrow Contest Agricultural Photo Contest

TUESDAY

July 9, 2024

Emergency Responder's Tribute Day

Admission FREE

From	<u>To</u>	<u>Event</u>	Location
<u>8:30A</u>		Dog Show	Behind City Pool
		Call Co Op Extension for info 788-8450	
		Registration Ringside	
9:00		Spelling Bee Sponsored by BOCES	Arena
		8:45 Registration in Arena	
All Day		Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist	
9:00A	9:00P	Youth Tent Open	4-H Tent
10:00A		Livestock Weigh-In	Livestock Area
1:00P		4-H Livestock Exhibitor Meeting	
1:00P		Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens \$30 Ride All Day Wrist Bands	Midway
2:00P		Lavern Parker Memorial Premier Showmanship Clipping Contest	Dairy Show Tent
2:00P		4-H Contest of Champions Clipping	Dairy Show Tent
1:00P		High School Band Competition	Grandstand
3:00P		4-H Rabbit & Cavy Show	Livestock Tent
3:00P		Sheep Fitting Contest Clipping	Livestock Tent
3:30P		Contest of Champions	Dairy Show Tent
3:30P		Lavern Parker Memorial Premier Showmanship Contest	Dairy Show Tent
5:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan	Entertainment Area
		Medical Center	
6:30P		Official Fair Opening Ceremony	Grandstand
7:00P		Fireman's Parade Sponsored by Watertown Savings Bank	Grandstand
8:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan Medical Center	Entertainment Area
8:30P		Identity Crisis Sponsored by SEACOM Federal Credit Union	Entertainment Area

WEDNESDAY

July 10, 2024

Monsignor McCarthy Day

Admission FREE

<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Location</u>
All Day		Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist	
9:00A	9:00P	Youth Tent Open	4-H Tent
9:00A		Youth Hunt Seat Horse Show	Horse Corral
		Youth Driving & Dressage Horse Show (After the Hunt Seat Show)	Horse Corral
9:00A		4-H Dairy Show & Showmanship	Dairy Show Tent
10:00A		4-H Poultry Show	Livestock Area
10:00A		Clover and Wes Gleason Singing Group	Arena
Noon		Open Poultry Show Sponsored by Northern New York Poultry Fanciers	Livestock Tent
1:00P		Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens \$30 Ride All Day Wrist Bands	Midway
2:00P		Hoola Hoop Contest	Arena
4:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan Medical Center	Entertainment Area
4:00P		Country Classic Cloggers	Aren
5:00P		Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and Loan	Entertainment Area
5:00P		Father Mac & City of Watertown Firefighters Disabled Program Sponsored by Reithoffer Shows and Santillo's Catering.	
5:00P		Basket Bingo	Arena
6:00P		Watertown Fire Department Fire Safety Program	Arena
7:00P		Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and Loan	Entertainment Area
7:00P		Jefferson County Sheriff's Office K9 Presentation	Arena
8:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan Medical Center	Entertainment Area
8:30P		Tough Luck Sponsored by Northern Federal Credit Union	Entertainment Area

THURSDAY

July 11, 2024

Seniors and Youth Day

Admission Free

<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Event</u>	Location
All Day		Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist	
9:00A		Dairy Cattle Show	Dairy Show Tent
9:00A	9:00P	Youth Tent Open	4-H Tent
9:30A		Sheep Show	Livestock Tent
11:00a		Market goat Show	Livestoxk Tent
11:30A		Dairy Goat Show	Livestock Tent
1:00P		Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens \$30 Ride All Day Wrist Bands	Midway
1:00P		COVID Vaccination Clinic	Arena
		Office of the Aging Senior Program	Arena
1:00P	4:00P	4-H Fashion Show / Talent Show	4-H Tent
1:00P	4:00P	Black River Fiddlers	Arena
2:00P		Swine Show Sponsored by	Livestock Tent
3:00P		Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and Loan	Entertainment Area
3:00P		Bike Drawing (2) Sponsored by Walmart	Arena
4:00P		Grange Program	Arena
4.00P 3:30P		Beef Show	Dairy Show Tent
4:00P			Entertainment Area
4.00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan Medical Center	Entertainment Area
6:00P		Gail Marsh and Ice Tea	Arena
7:00P		Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and Loan	Entertainment Area
7:00P		Corey Walts	Arena
7:00P		Stoney Roberts Demolition Derby Preliminary Event	Sports Center
		Sponsored by Reithoffer Shows, Santillo Catering, & FX Caprara	
		Harley Davidson, FX Caprara Car Company (\$10 admission) NO COOLERS ALLOWED	
7:00P		Cheese Auction	Dairy Show Tent
8:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan Medical Center	Entertainment Area
8:30P		Side Tracked Sponsored by Price Chopper / Market 32	Entertainment Area

FRIDAY

July 12, 2024

Jefferson County Fair Day

Admission FREE

From	<u>To</u>	<u>Event</u>	Location
All Day		Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist	
9:00A	9:00P	Youth Tent Open	4-H Tent
9:00A		Western Horse Show	Horse Corral
9:00A		Youth Dairy Judging Contest	Dairy Show Tent
10:00A		Llama/Alpaca Show	Livestock Tent
11:00A		Youth Gymkhana Horse Show	Horse Show
12:30P		Youth Tree Identification Contest	Dairy Show Tent
12:30P		Youth Horticulture Identification Contest	Dairy Show Tent
1:00P		Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens \$30 Ride All Day Wrist Bands	Midway
1:00P		Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and Loan	Entertainment Area
2:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan Medical Center	Entertainment Area
2:00P		Hula Hoop Contest	Grass by the Pool
3:00P		Kelly Frost - Instrum	Arena
3:00P		4-H/FFA/Open Swine Show	Livestock Show tent
4:00P		4-H/FFA/Open Beef Show	Dairy Show Tent
4:00P		Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and Loan	Entertainment Area
4:00P		Ice Cream Eating Contest Sponsored by Tops Friendly Markets	Arena
4:00P		Sheep and Goat Judging Clinic	Livestock Show Tent
5:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan Medical Center	Entertainment Area
5:00P		Dick Campany - Edible Weeds	Arena
6:30P		Ag Trivia Night	Dairy Show Tent
7:00P		MUOGTHAI Martial Arts	Arena
7:00P		Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and Loan	Entertainment Area
7:00P		Mike Bova Comedian Sponsored by Cazenovia Equipment	Grandstand
8:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan Medical Center	Entertainment Area
8:30P		Undefeated Sponsored by Moose Juice	Entertainment Area

SATURDAY

July 13, 2024

Military Appreciation Day

Admission FREE

Courtesy of FX Caprara Honda of Watertown and Upstate Honda Dealers

\$35 Ride All Day Wristband / \$30 With Military ID

From	<u>To</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Location</u>
All Day		Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist	
9:00A	9:00P	Youth Tent Open	4-H Tent
9:00A		Open Horse Show	Horse Corral
10:00A		4-H Public Presentations	Exhibition Hall
12:00P		Youth Livestock Auction	Livestock Show Tent
1:00P		Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens \$35 (\$30 With Military ID) Ride All Day Wrist Bands	Midway
1:00P		Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and Loan	Entertainment Area
2:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan Medical Center	Entertainment Area
2:00P		Cow Chip Throwing Contest Sponsored by NK Parks	Livestock Show Tent
2:00P		North Country Elite Stallions Cheerleading	Arena
3:00P		4-H Pet Show	4-H Tent
3:30P		Youth and Teen Baking Entries in Place	Arena
4:00P		Youth Baking Contest	Arena
4:00P		Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and Loan	Entertainment Area
4:00P		Super Showmanship	Livestock Show Tent
5:00		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan Medical Center	Entertainment Area
6:00P		Music Education Center Jazz Ensemble	Arena
7:00P		Stoney Roberts Demolition Derby	Sports Center
		Sponsored by Reithoffer Shows, Santillo's Catering, & FX Caprara Harley Davidson, FX Caprara Car Company (\$10 admission) NO COOLERS ALLOWED	
7:00P		Central K-9 Performing Dogs Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings and Loan	Entertainment Area
8:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and Samaritan Medical Center	Entertainment Area
8:30P		Chris Taylor Band Sponsored by Carthage Area Hospital	Entertainment Area

SUNDAY

July 14, 2024

Admission FREE

Courtesy of FX Caprara Honda of Watertown and Upstate Honda Dealers

Last Blast ~ Ride All Day Wristband \$30

From	<u>To</u>	<u>Event</u>	Location
All Day		Chee Chee the Clown - Walk Around Balloon Artist	
9:00A	9:00P	Youth Tent Open	4-H Tent
9:00A		BRAVA Horse Show	Horse Corral
9:30A		Open Rabbit Show (Carrier Show)	Livestock Show Tent
1:00P	9:00P	4-H Family Fun Activities Open to Public	
1:00P		Reithoffer Shows Midway Opens Last Blast \$30 Ride All Day	Midway
		Wrist Bands	
2:00P		Youth Awards Program Sponsored by Kinney Drugs	Dairy Show Tent
		County Fair Awards Program Sponsored by Gouverneur Savings	
		and Loan	
3:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and	Entertainment Area
		Samaritan Medical Center	
3:00P	5:00P	Action exhibits and Activities	4-H Tent
6:00P		The Flying Cortes Sponsored by Knowlton Technologies and	Entertainment Area
		Samaritan Medical Center	
6:30P		All Competitive Exhibits Released	Arena and Animal
			areas

Midway and outside vendors open into the evening.